
2023-2024 Edinboro University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 14-8   Home: 8-6   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Sims, Hayley 29-29 1004 34.6 162-419 .387 50-130 .385 91-119 .765 11 123 134 4.6 67 1 48 82 22 33 465 16.0
21 Gentile, Morgan 29-28 909 31.3 162-365 .444 19-79 .241 108-142 .761 28 107 135 4.7 79 3 84 116 21 48 451 15.6
05 Fisher, Gillian 29-29 678 23.4 110-241 .456 31-86 .360 22-31 .710 51 144 195 6.7 76 2 30 39 28 33 273 9.4
11 Boggs, Ashten 29-14 599 20.7 102-171 .596 2-12 .167 42-60 .700 57 70 127 4.4 72 1 20 47 6 27 248 8.6
04 Suman, Maura 27-24 735 27.2 50-167 .299 13-51 .255 40-54 .741 17 59 76 2.8 55 0 69 52 1 31 153 5.7
20 Garrity, Hope 24-2 237 9.9 25-72 .347 22-63 .349 5-6 .833 1 7 8 0.3 14 0 4 8 2 1 77 3.2
25 Haddad, Ava 27-1 304 11.3 29-73 .397 0-0 .000 26-36 .722 17 47 64 2.4 45 0 9 19 21 4 84 3.1
01 Mullen, Lauren 29-4 489 16.9 18-65 .277 4-25 .160 30-35 .857 8 42 50 1.7 38 1 34 28 5 18 70 2.4
22 Kirby, Allyson 25-11 280 11.2 19-49 .388 5-21 .238 15-18 .833 4 54 58 2.3 35 0 14 13 12 14 58 2.3
03 Potts, Kassie 13-0 65 5.0 4-13 .308 2-7 .286 4-6 .667 3 9 12 0.9 5 0 8 4 0 2 14 1.1
35 Brinson, Bailie 12-2 111 9.3 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 10 17 27 2.3 15 0 5 6 0 8 12 1.0
14 Babay, Jenna 29-1 371 12.8 13-32 .406 1-9 .111 3-7 .429 11 21 32 1.1 24 0 10 11 0 9 30 1.0
32 Yanc, Madison 9-0 26 2.9 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 3 1 4 0.4 5 0 2 1 1 1 9 1.0
23 Yanc, Makenzie 6-0 17 2.8 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 2 4 0.7
Total 29 5825 200.9 703-1688 .416 149-485 .307 393-530 .742 268 761 1029 35.5 532 8 338 447 119 231 1948 67.17
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 643-1652 .389 174-545 .319 425-546 .778 299 768 1067 36.8 546 10 334 489 87 213 1885 65.00

Team Statistics EU OPP
SCORING 1948 1885
    Points Per Game 67.2 65.0
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 703-1688 643-1652
    Field Goal Pct .416 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-485 174-545
    3PT FG Pct .307 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 393-530 425-546
    FT Pct .742 .778
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 14.7
REBOUNDS 1029 1067
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 338 334
    Assists Per Game 11.7 11.5
TURNOVERS 447 489
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 231 213
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.3
BLOCKS 119 87
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,250 5,917
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-304 15-394
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Edinboro 496 460 458 520 14 1948
Opponents 452 448 492 480 13 1885

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Wheeling L 61-74 250
11/11/23 at West Liberty W 72-69 643
11/21/23 at Findlay L 55-69 174
11/28/23 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 67-78 198

* 12/01/23 at Kutztown W 65-58 205
* 12/02/23 at West Chester L 55-79 239

12/14/23 CHARLESTON (WV) W 95-94 178
* 12/18/23 MILLERSVILLE W 77-66 119
* 12/19/23 SHEPHERD W 94-39 181
* 12/30/23 at Shippensburg W 76-67 126
* 01/03/24 EAST STROUDSBURG W 57-39 178
* 01/06/24 CLARION W 86-61 297
* 01/10/24 GANNON L 76-90 567
* 01/13/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 65-80 297
* 01/17/24 at Mercyhurst L 71-79 406
* 01/20/24 at Indiana (PA) W 70-69 712
* 01/27/24 SETON HILL L 69-83 378
* 01/29/24 SLIPPERY ROCK W 75-58 387
* 01/31/24 at California (PA) W 57-51 334
* 02/03/24 at Clarion W 63-57 167
* 02/07/24 at Gannon L 54-57 604
* 02/10/24 at Pitt.-Johnstown W 80-51 310
* 02/14/24 MERCYHURST W 63-49 311
* 02/17/24 INDIANA (PA) L 53-55 457
* 02/24/24 at Seton Hill W 71-68 225
* 02/28/24 at Slippery Rock W 60-47 395
* 03/02/24 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 56-66 346

03/04/24 MERCYHURST W 63-62 356
03/06/24 at Gannon L 42-70 1,127

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Edinboro University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-8   Home: 6-5   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Sims, Hayley 22-22 749 34.0 134-315 .425 41-96 .427 75-96 .781 8 91 99 4.5 48 0 38 55 15 27 384 17.5
21 Gentile, Morgan 22-22 704 32.0 124-277 .448 11-51 .216 83-110 .755 19 87 106 4.8 55 2 68 84 16 32 342 15.5
11 Boggs, Ashten 22-11 502 22.8 85-143 .594 2-8 .250 36-50 .720 49 59 108 4.9 54 1 17 38 6 24 208 9.5
05 Fisher, Gillian 22-22 505 23.0 81-166 .488 21-58 .362 15-21 .714 36 110 146 6.6 57 1 24 29 19 25 198 9.0
04 Suman, Maura 22-20 607 27.6 43-139 .309 12-45 .267 32-46 .696 11 50 61 2.8 44 0 54 43 1 22 130 5.9
20 Garrity, Hope 17-2 164 9.6 14-50 .280 13-45 .289 5-6 .833 0 6 6 0.4 8 0 4 5 1 1 46 2.7
22 Kirby, Allyson 19-10 233 12.3 16-41 .390 3-15 .200 10-12 .833 4 45 49 2.6 30 0 13 11 8 13 45 2.4
25 Haddad, Ava 20-0 198 9.9 15-46 .326 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 8 27 35 1.8 33 0 5 14 14 2 43 2.2
01 Mullen, Lauren 22-0 322 14.6 12-39 .308 2-18 .111 18-21 .857 4 23 27 1.2 29 1 22 13 3 11 44 2.0
03 Potts, Kassie 8-0 37 4.6 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 0 7 7 0.9 2 0 3 3 0 2 11 1.4
32 Yanc, Madison 6-0 23 3.8 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 3 1 4 0.7 3 0 2 1 1 1 8 1.3
23 Yanc, Makenzie 3-0 13 4.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 1.7 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 1.3
14 Babay, Jenna 22-1 289 13.1 11-27 .407 0-6 .000 3-5 .600 9 18 27 1.2 18 0 8 9 0 8 25 1.1
35 Brinson, Bailie 7-0 54 7.7 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 8 13 1.9 7 0 2 2 0 3 5 0.7
Total 22 4400 200.0 544-1262 .431 107-348 .307 298-401 .743 186 577 763 34.7 390 5 260 317 84 172 1493 67.86
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 464-1245 .373 122-405 .301 319-406 .786 240 570 810 36.8 413 7 244 366 71 154 1369 62.23

Team Statistics EU OPP
SCORING 1493 1369
    Points Per Game 67.9 62.2
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 544-1262 464-1245
    Field Goal Pct .431 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-348 122-405
    3PT FG Pct .307 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-401 319-406
    FT Pct .743 .786
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 14.5
REBOUNDS 763 810
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 260 244
    Assists Per Game 11.8 11.1
TURNOVERS 317 366
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 172 154
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.0
BLOCKS 84 71
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,518 3,723
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-320 11-338
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Edinboro 367 359 372 395 1493
Opponents 324 346 356 343 1369

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Kutztown W 65-58 205
12/02/23 at  West Chester L 55-79 239
12/18/23 MILLERSVILLE W 77-66 119
12/19/23 SHEPHERD W 94-39 181
12/30/23 at  Shippensburg W 76-67 126
01/03/24 EAST STROUDSBURG W 57-39 178
01/06/24 CLARION W 86-61 297
01/10/24 GANNON L 76-90 567
01/13/24 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 65-80 297
01/17/24 at  Mercyhurst L 71-79 406
01/20/24 at  Indiana (PA) W 70-69 712
01/27/24 SETON HILL L 69-83 378
01/29/24 SLIPPERY ROCK W 75-58 387
01/31/24 at  California (PA) W 57-51 334
02/03/24 at  Clarion W 63-57 167
02/07/24 at  Gannon L 54-57 604
02/10/24 at  Pitt.-Johnstown W 80-51 310
02/14/24 MERCYHURST W 63-49 311
02/17/24 INDIANA (PA) L 53-55 457
02/24/24 at  Seton Hill W 71-68 225
02/28/24 at  Slippery Rock W 60-47 395
03/02/24 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 56-66 346


